

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Health & Medical Education Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu/ Srinagar ******

Subject: Constitution of Screening Committee.

Reference: U.O. No. GAD-MTG0SKIM/1/2024-09-GAD (E-7399469) dated 01.02.2024

Government Order No. 88-JK (HME) of 2024 Dated: 13.02.2024

Sanction is hereby accorded to the re-constitution of Screening Committee with the following composition for scrutinizing the application forms received in response to Advertisement Notice issued under endorsement No. CS-PS/36/2021(CC-40409) for appointment of a suitable eligible candidate for the post of Director, SKIMS, Soura by the competent authority:

	Chairman
Principal, Government Medical College, Srinagar	Member
Principal, Government Medical College, Jammu	Member
Principal, Government Medical College, Handwara	Member
Additional Director, SKIMS & Ex-Officio Special Secretary	Member Secretary
	Administrative Secretary, Health & Medical Education Department Principal, Government Medical College, Srinagar Principal, Government Medical College, Jammu Principal, Government Medical College, Handwara Additional Director, SKIMS & Ex-Officio Special Secretary to the Government

E du

By Order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/-(Dr. Syed Abid Rasheed Shah) IAS Secretary to the Government Health & Medical Education Department

No. CS-PS/36/2021 (CC: 40409) **Copy to the**:

Dated: 13-02-2024

1. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor.

- 2. Joint Secretary (JK&L), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 3. Director, SKIMS, Soura, Srinagar.
- 4. Principal, Government Medical College, Srinagar/ Jammu/ Handwara.
- 5. Additional Director, SKIMS & Ex-Officio Special Secretary to the Government.
- 6. OSD with Advisor (B) to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor.
- 7. PS to the Chief Secretary.
- 8. PS to Commissioner/ Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.
- 9. PS to Secretary to the Government, Health & Medical Education Department.
- 10. Incharge Website, H&ME Department.
- 11. Government Order file/Stock file.

(Waqar Talib) JKAS Under Secretary to the Government Health & Medical Education Department